PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2371

- Page 1, line 11, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "; or" with an underscored period
- Page 1, remove lines 13 and 14
- Page 3, line 11, after "obtains" insert "either a below grade level proficiency score in any subject tested on the state achievement assessment or"
- Page 3, line 12, replace "on the basic battery of a" with "in any subject tested on an alternative assessment specified in section 15.1-23-09"
- Page 3, line 13, remove "standardized achievement test"
- Page 3, line 14, after "percentile" insert "on an alternative assessment specified in section 15.1-23-09"
- Page 4, line 14, overstrike "While in grades four,"
- Page 4, line 15, overstrike "six, eight, and ten, each" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>Each</u>" and overstrike "a" and insert immediately thereafter "the"
- Page 4, line 16, overstrike "used by the school district in which the child resides or, if requested by the"
- Page 4, line 17, remove "individual supervising the child's home education", overstrike ", shall take a", and overstrike "standardized"
- Page 4, line 18, overstrike "achievement test" and replace "selected by the individual supervising the child's home education" with "in the subjects and grades specified in section 15.1-21-08 or, if requested by the individual supervising the child's home education, shall take in grades three, four, six, eight, and eleven either the state achievement assessment specified in section 15.1-21-08 or a nationally normed standardized achievement test in the subjects specified in section 15.1-21-08"
- Page 5, line 26, overstrike "the child's", overstrike "composite score on", remove "the basic battery of", and overstrike "a standardized"
- Page 5, line 27, overstrike "achievement test is less than the thirtieth percentile" and after "nationally" insert "a child receiving home education obtains either a score in the lowest achievement level of the state achievement assessment or a score below the thirtieth percentile on an alternative assessment specified in section 15.1-23-09"

- Page 6, line 17, remove "a", overstrike "composite" and insert immediately thereafter "a", and after "score" insert "above the lowest achievement level on every subject tested on the state achievement assessment or"
- Page 6, line 18, replace "the basic battery of a standardized achievement test" with "every subject tested on an alternative assessment specified in section 15.1-23-09,"

Page 7, line 23, overstrike "upon scoring below the thirtieth"

Page 7, line 24, overstrike "percentile on a subsequent standardized achievement test"

Renumber accordingly